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Maine Turnpike Authority
Schedule of Items

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures -

Contract

ID: 2026.04

Contract Type: Contract

Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 4.8 Mountain Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 10.6
Berwick Road Underpass Bridge — Mile 13.8 Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge — Mile 25.3

506.141
506.142
506.143
506.144
506.171

506.172
506.173
506.174
506.181

506.182

506.183

506.184

506.191

506.192
506.193
506.194
526.306
527.342
619.1202
627.73
629.05
631.35
652.3611
652.3612
652.3613
652.3614
652.41
659.1

Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel — Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge
Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel — Mountain Road Underpass Bridge
Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel — Berwick Road Underpass Bridge
Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel — Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge

Surface Preparation ofExisting Structural Steel — Beech Ridge Road Underpass
Bridge

Surface Preparation ofExisting Structural Steel - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge
Surface Preparation ofExisting Structural Steel - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge
Surface Preparation ofExisting Structural Steel — Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge

Containment System andPollution Control Measures — Beech Ridge Road
Underpass Bridge

Containment System andPollution Control Measures — Mountain Road Underpass
Bridge

Containment System andPollution Control Measures - Berwick Road Underpass
Bridge

Containment System andPollution Control Measures — Fletcher Street Underpass
Bridge

Disposal of Special Waste orHazardous Waste — Beech Ridge Road Underpass
Bridge

Disposal of Special Waste orHazardous Waste - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge
Disposal of Special Waste orHazardous Waste - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge
Disposal of Special Waste orHazardous Waste — Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge
Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (500 LF)

Work Zone Crash Cushion -TL-2

Temporary Mulch

Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape

Hand Labor, Straight Time

Foreman

Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices — Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge
Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge
Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge
Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices — Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge
Portable Changeable Message Sign

Mobilization

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
4,800.00
40.00
20.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

Lump
Lump
Lump
Lump
Lump

Lump
Lump
Lump
Lump

Lump
Lump
LumpS
LumpS

LumpS
LumpS
LumpS
LumpS
Unit
Lump
Linea
Hour
Hour
Lump
Lump
Lump
Lump
Each
Lump
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