

Contract ID: 2026.04 Contract Type: Contract

Maine Turnpike Authority Schedule of Items

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures -

Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 4.8 Mountain Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 10.6 Berwick Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 13.8 Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge - Mile 25.3

Item No.	Description	Quantity	UOM
506.141	Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel – Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.142	Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel – Mountain Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.143	Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel – Berwick Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.144	Field Painting of ExistingStructural Steel – Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.171	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel – Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.172	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.173	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.174	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel – Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.181	Containment System and Pollution Control Measures – Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.182	Containment System and Pollution Control Measures – Mountain Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.183	Containment System and Pollution Control Measures - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
506.184	Containment System and Pollution Control Measures – Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge	1.00	LumpS
506.191	Disposal of Special Waste orHazardous Waste – Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	LumpS
506.192	Disposal of Special Waste or Hazardous Waste - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	LumpS
506.193	Disposal of Special Waste or Hazardous Waste - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	LumpS
506.194	Disposal of Special Waste or Hazardous Waste – Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge	1.00	LumpS
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (500 LF)	1.00	LumpS
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushion -TL-2	8.00	Unit
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	1.00	Lump
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	4,800.00	Linea
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	40.00	Hour
631.35	Foreman	20.00	Hour
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices – Beech Ridge Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Mountain Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Berwick Road Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
652.3614	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices – Fletcher Street Underpass Bridge	1.00	Lump
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.00	Each
659.1	Mobilization	1.00	Lump

Page 1 of 1 Print Date: 8/20/2025